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Ph: 58745295 Fax: 58745537 

Email: Strathmerton.ps@education.vic.gov.au 

2025 Dates to Remember 

➢ Fri 25th Apr 

ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

➢ Mon 28th Apr 

School Review Day 1 

➢ Tue 29th Apr 

School Review Day 2 including 

Parent Forum at 3pm. 

➢ Wed 30th Apr 

School Council 

➢ Fri 2nd May 

4/5/6 Winter Sports @ home 

1.30pm 

➢ Mon 5th May 

School Review Day 3. 

Grade 5/6 Urban Camp 

➢ Fri 9th May 

Whole School Athletics Day @ 

Nathalia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Newsletter No.6 

April 24th, 2025 
SPS’s Vision: To prepare young people to be active, engaged and responsible citizens of the local and global 

community. 
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From the Principal’s Desk  

ANZAC Day March and Service 

We look forward to as many students as possible attending the ANZAC day march and service at the 

Strathmerton Town Hall tomorrow, Friday April 25th. Marching students are asked to assemble at 8:45am 

at the CFA shed in school uniform. The service begins at 9am and will conclude at about 9:20am. School 

representatives: Max Bayne, Flynn Cleary, Declan Hughes, Jack Kelly, Avi Mendoza, and Annalise Wood will 

deliver readings during the ceremony. School representatives will lay a wreath on behalf of the school. We 

look forwards to seeing as many SPS students as possible. 

School Review 

Next week, Strathmerton PS will be undertaking our School Review. The School Review focuses on the last 

four years of learning and wellbeing at our school and will pave the way for a new Strategic Plan. As part of 

this review, we are hosting a parent forum on Tuesday 29th April between 3-3.30pm in the new library. This 

is a great opportunity to collaborate with other families and provide meaningful and critical feedback to 

the school. We would love to see you all there. If you have any questions or queries, please don’t hesitate 

to contact the office. 

Athletics Carnival 

The annual Athletics Carnival with Nathalia, Katunga and Whunghu PS will be held next term on Friday 9th 

May. With the backup day being the following Friday. Students will need to be there by 9.45am to 

assemble prior to the first events. We ask that parents transport their child/ren to and from the sports if 

they can. For those parents/carers who can’t attend, we have organised a bus to deliver students to and 

from the sports. The bus will leave school at 9:00am and return by 2:30pm. Please let Leanne know if you 

wish your child/ren to travel on the bus. Normal before and after school bus runs will occur on Friday for 

students that require it. More information about the day will be released early next term. 

Attendance 

Regular attendance at school not only has an enormous impact on student achievement, but it also helps 

them to build social relationships and increase their sense of belonging and well-being. Irregular 

attendance, including being late, means that they will often miss out on new learning. If your child/ren are 

absent for a particular reason, please upload it on the school management system Compass. 

School Council  

We are looking for one more parent/community member to come and join our School Council. If you 

would like to know more about this or are interested in filling the position, please contact me. 

Mother’s Day Stall 

Our Mother’s Day Stall will be held Thursday 8th May. If students would like to buy something for their 

mum or special person there will be a range of items from $1-$5. 

Mother or Special Person’s Afternoon Tea 

Thursday 8th May, we will be holding a Mother or Special Person’s Afternoon Tea at 2.40pm to celebrate 

Mother’s Day. Snack boxes will be made that include sandwiches, slices, fruit, and chocolates. The boxes 

will be available for $5 each per person and need to be ordered by Monday 5th May. We will be holding 

the afternoon tea near the Multi-Purpose room and families are encouraged to bring a blanket to sit on if 

the weather is favourable. 

 



Whole School Photos 

Our school photo day is Tuesday 13th May. Ordering school photos is through the Compass app. Families 

should have received an email from the photography company MSP. This email will go to the email address 

that is linked to your Compass account. Please note that late fees will apply for ordering photos after the 

19th May. 

 

Jo Paton 

 

Strathmerton Primary School Calendar 2025 

Term 2 

Friday 25th April ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

Monday 28th April School Review Day 1 

Tuesday 29th April School Review Day 2: Fieldwork Day  

Wednesday 30th April School Council 

Friday 2nd May 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ Strathmerton 1.30pm 

Monday 5th May School Review Day 3: Final Panel Day  
Grade 5/6 Camp 

Tuesday 6th May Grade 5/6 Camp 

Wednesday 7th May Grade 5/6 Camp 

Thursday 8th May Mother/Special Person’s Day Afternoon Tea 2.40pm $5pp 

Friday 9th May Whole School Athletics @ Nathalia Rec Reserve 

Monday 12th May Milkshake Monday 

Tuesday 13th May School Photos 

Friday 16th May 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ Cobram PS 
Divisional Cross Country 

Mon 19th – Fri 23rd May Education Week 

Friday 23rd May 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ St Joesph Numurkah 

Wednesday 28th May CSC Taster Day Year 6 Students 
School Council 

Friday 30th May 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ Numurkah PS 

Monday 2nd June Milkshake Monday 

Friday 6th June 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ CAGs 

Monday 9th June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Friday 13th June 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ Strathmerton 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th June Whole School Swimming 

Friday 27th June 4/5/6 Winter Sports @ Strathmerton 

Monday 30th June Milkshake Monday 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd 
July 

Parent Teacher Interviews PM 

Friday 4th July Last Day Term 2. 2.30pm Dismissal 

Term 3 

Monday 21st July First Day Term 3 

Monday 25th August Pupil Free Day 

Friday 19th September Last Day Term 3 2.30pm Dismissal 

Term 4 

Monday 6th October First Day Term 4 

Monday 3rd November Pupil Free Day. Report Writing Day. 

Tuesday 4th November Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday 

Friday 19th December END OF YEAR 1.30pm Dismissal 

 



 



 

 



 





 

 


